(R-92-1249)
PRIEIT & Y on

Ao 8 o !)fs‘l
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON MAR 161992

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego ("City") and Rees and
Associates, Inc. ("Contractor") entered into an agreement, a copy
of said agreement is on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR-269510, pursuant to which Contractor was to
perform certain consultant services in regard to legislative
representation matters before the California State Legislature
and all agencies of the Executive Branch of the State of
California; and

WHEREAS, on December 11, 1989, the Council approved a Second
Amendment to Agreement with Contractor, said agreement on file in
the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-274872, extending
the legislative representation contract for a period of sixty
(60) days during which time a long term agreement would be
negotiated; and

WHEREAS, on February 26, 1990, the Council approved a Third
Amendment to Agreement with Contractor, said agreement on file in
the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-275220, extending
the legislative representation contract until September 30, 1992
and providing an increase in the monthly retainer; and

WHEREAS, on January 15, 1992, the Rules Committee reviewed
and approved the Department of Legislative Services Report No.

92-3, dated January 8, 1992, setting forth the terms and

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



conditions of a Fourth Amendment to Agreement with Contractor;
NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby fully authorized and
empqwered to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego,
a FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT with REES AND ASSOCIATES, INC.,
for legislative representation services in Sacramento,
California, under the terms and conditions of the Fourth
Amendment to Agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk

L 1l § Y ol og
as Document No. RR- f&f~’0~ﬂ1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller is
hereby authorized to pay Rees & Associates, Inc. the sum of
$115,111 through December 31, 1992 from General Fund Legislative

Services Budget.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

e Seett

P

By
Stuart H. Swett
Senior Chief Deputy
SHS:smm
02/28/92

Or.Dept:DLS
Aud.Cert.:9200663
R-92-1249
Form=r-t

-PAGE 2 OF 2- &/ 7 A554



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_2200663

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 015

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA

accre. | cy J08B OPERATION
U Sy FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oRDeR NeeounT | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__115,111.00

Vendor Rees & Associates, Inc.

FUND OVERRIDE DO

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for the Fourth Amendment to agreement for

Sacramento Representation.

Date_February 24 ,19.92 By: d//&W(Jd’&VM %W

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACGTG. | CY Jo8 OPERATION
CRiE Sv | rfuno DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onden WERAUON | BeNF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 100 | 015 4222 01521 $115,111,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $115,111.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O
Ree79554

MAR 1 6 1992 AC.9200663




Bhtiisiiinm s sl s ke ALk
s Passed and adopted by the C

by the following vote:

ouncil

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rav. 11/81)

of Th

Nays Not Present Ineligible

O
O
g
O
O
O
O
O
O

DDDDD@DDD
Ooooooooo

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

City Llerk of The Cipf of §

...................................... » Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RcsolutionK/z';‘S’f‘fsll MAR 1 6 1992

Number. . VN e Adopted ...,




P ey T R
i MNTTAN - ')
Y oo [ . -

92FEB 28 P 1: 38

Ll” u-u\\:) UF‘:‘CE
SAN DIEGD, CA



